. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

February 26, 2015 Legistar ltem: 15-00192

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

Submitted for your review is Amendment No. 1 to Contract 46-14 (K4-046), PS — State Street Bridge
Deck Hatch Removal, Ayres Associates, Inc., consultant.

This amendment involves the annual inspection of all bridges as required by WisDOT, as well as repair
projects at the Main Street and State Street Lift Bridges.

The amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $58,000 and funds are available in the below
accounts. Funding is also reimbursable by the State of Wisconsin.

$52,500 — Org-Object 1400740-52100, Main St. Bridge — Professional Services
$ 5,500 — Org-Object 14008-52100, Bridges — Professional Services
$58,000 — Total

Sinc/t-:'rePV,
Thémas M. E€g
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp




